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St Laurence Church Infant School 

 

Up coming dates 
We have just been informed that the school will NOT be required as a 

polling station this year.  Therefore school will be  
open on Thursday 3 May. 

 
 
Wednesday 13 June 
PTA Meeting   7pm 
 
Tuesday 26 June 
YR Sports Day   9am 
 
Wednesday 27 June 
Y1 Sports Day   9am 
 
Thursday 28 June 
Y2 Sports Day   9am 
 
Friday 29 June 
Diversity Day  
 
Friday 6 July 
Y2 Disco    6—7 pm 
 
9—13 July 
Creative Arts Week  
 
Tuesday 10 July 
Parents’ Evening  3.30—6 pm 
 
Friday 20 July 
PTA non uniform day 
Children break up for Summer 
 
See overleaf for 2018—19 term dates 
 
 

 
Friday 23 March 
Sports Relief Walk   pm 
 
Thursday 29 March 
Easter Service at St Laurence Church 
Parents/carers are most welcome to walk 
with us to St Laurence Church and join us 
for the service. 
Break up for Easter holiday 
 
Monday 16 April 
Back to school 
 
Friday 27 April 
Bags2school 
 
Monday 7 May 
Bank holiday—school closed 
 
Wednesday 9 May 
PTA meeting    7pm 
 
Monday 14 May 
Class/Y2 Leavers’ photographs 
 
Friday 25 May 
PTA Cake Bake 
 
Monday 28 May to Friday 1 June 
Half term holiday 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Dates for individual Year Group events will be notified separately. 



School Term Dates  2018 – 2019 
 
We hope these dates for the 2018—19 academic year will be helpful to you.  Please 
remember that holidays cannot be authorised during term time. Children should  
attend on the following days: 
 
 Autumn Term 2018 
 Wednesday 5 September  2018 to   Thursday 25 October 2018 
 Monday 5 November  2018  to  Thursday 20 December 2018 
 
 Spring Term 2019 
 Monday 7 January 2019   to  Friday 15 February 2019 
 Monday 25 February 2019  to  Friday  12 April 2019 
 
 Summer Term 2019 
 Monday 29 April 2019   to  Friday 24 May 2019 

 Monday 3 June 2019   to  Friday 19 July 2019 
 
 Monday 6 May 2019 (May Day) is a Public Holiday – school will be closed. 
 
 

Dates and times for  
new Reception children starting school in September 2018 

will be notified separately. 

There are 5 Teacher Days for the academic year when  
children do not attend.  We have agreed these with the Junior School. 

 
Monday 3 September 2018 
Tuesday 4 September 2018 

Friday 26 October 2018 
Friday 21 December 2018 

Monday 22 July 2019 


